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Bank Employees under Central Pay Commission

2192: SHRI RAJESH VERMA

QUESTION

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to bring bank employees under the Central Pay

Commission for fixation of pay scale and pension; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?

ANSWER

The Minister of State in the Ministry of Finance
(Shri Jayant Sinha)

(a) & (b): No sir, there is no such proposal under consideration of the Government.
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